

SC 375/2019
STATE Vs. RANI SINGH
FIR No. 66 /2019
PS Kapashera

27.02.2020 (At 10:18 AM)

Present : Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Ajay Raghav, counsel for accused Rani.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for accused Narender.
Sh. N. P. Singh, LAC for accused Rani Singh.
IO Inspector Subeer Ojaswi, SHO PS Netaji
Subhash Place is present.

Naib court prosecution HC Kuldeep has submitted that as per inquiry made by him, vehicle carrying accused has not arrived in Dwarka Courts. Heard.

Fresh F/N filed on behalf of accused Rani Singh. It be taken on record.

Sh. N. P. Singh, LAC for accused Rani Singh is discharged as LAC for accused as private V/N has been filed on behalf of accused Rani Singh.

Be put up awaiting appearance of accused till 11:30 AM.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
27.02.2020

At 11:30 AM.

Present : Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Ajay Raghav, counsel for accused Rani.

-2-

Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for accused Narender.
IO Inspector Subeer Ojaswi, SHO PS Netaji
Subhash Place is present.

An application filed on behalf of father of accused Narender Saini for allowing him to meet him in court jail. Application is dismissed for security reasons. Applicant may meet accused in jail.

IO has submitted that he file supplementary charge sheet on or before NDOH. Heard.

Be put up for filing of supplementary charge sheet by IO for **27.03.2020**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
27.02.2020