

SC No. 375/2019
State Vs. Rani Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 66/2019
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 302/120-B/34 IPC

10.08.2021

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh. Ajay Raghav, Ld. Counsel for accused Rani.
Sh. Jatin Maan, Ld. Counsel for accused Narender Saini.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP, issue notice to IO who has conducted most of the investigation, to appear on next date either through VC or physical, if physical is allowed till then, to assist the Ld. Addl. PP and the court during arguments on charge.

Ld. counsels to file their written submissions in case counsels want to argue on charge.

Re-list the matter for arguments on the point of charge for **06.10.2021**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.08.2021