

**State Vs. Rani Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 66/2019
PS Kapashera**

06.06.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Special Casual Leave.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for State through VC.

Both accused are present on bail.

Shri Ajay Raghav, counsel for accused Rani Singh.

Put up for purpose fixed on **01.09.2022**.

**(READER)
06.06.2022**