

SC No. 375-2019
State Vs. Rani Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 66/2019
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 302/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006448-2019

01.09.2022

Present: None for the State.
Shri Ajay Raghav, counsel for the accused Rani.
Shri Ajay Sharma, counsel for the accused Narender.
Accused Rani and Narender are on bail.

Learned regular APP is on leave today.

Learned Substitute APP is also not available for addressing arguments. In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, arguments on charge could not be heard.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on **22.10.2022**.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
01.09.2022 (hg)