

SC No. 375-2019
State Vs. Rani Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 66/2019
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 302/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006448-2019

22.10.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Ajay Raghav, counsel for the accused Rani.
Shri Anand Lochav, counsel for the accused Narender Saini.
Both accused are on bail.

Counsel for the accused Narender Kumar Saini concedes the charge for the offence punishable under Section 302/120B IPC.

Counsel for the accused Rani concedes the charge for the offence punishable under Section 120B IPC.

On the basis of material available on record, prima facie a case for the offence under Section 302/120B IPC is made out against the accused Narender Kumar Saini and a case for the offence punishable under Section 120B IPC is made out against the accused Rani. Accordingly, the charge is framed against the accused persons to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

PWs Surya Pratap Singh, Shri Krishna Kumar and Dr. B. N. Mishra be summoned through IO concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for prosecution evidence on **23.01.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
22.10.2022 (hg)