

SC No. 375/2019
State Vs. Rani Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 66/2019
PS Kapashera
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006448-2019

23.01.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Shri Jatin Maan, proxy counsel for main counsel Shri Ajay Sharma for accused Narender Saini.

PW-Krishan Kumar, Surya Pratap Singh and MHC(M) in person.

PW-1 Krishan Kumar is examined and discharged.

PW-2 Surya Pratap Singh is examined-in-chief. Cross-examination is deferred at the request of proxy counsel for accused Narender Saini stating that main counsel is suffering from fever.

Heard.

At this stage, Learned Addl. PP submits that other witness namely Dr. B.N. Mishra will appear at 2:00 PM.

Be awaited.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
23.01.2023 (vp)

At 2:40 PM

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Shri Shanky Drall, proxy counsel for main counsel Shri Ajay Sharma for accused Narender Saini.

PW-Dr. B.N. Mishra in person.

Contd/-

PW-3 Dr. B.N. Mishra is examined-in-chief. Cross-examination is deferred at the request of proxy counsel for accused Narender Saini stating that main counsel is not well and he will pay the diet money of the witness on the next date of hearing.

Let PW-2 Surya Pratap Singh, PW-3 Dr. B.N. Mishra and Assistant Draftsman ASI Ramesh Kumar be summoned through IO/SHO for **16.05.2023**. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property (if any) qua these witnesses on the said date.

Let PW-DO ASI Bijender Kumar, DO ASI Surender Singh, Ekta Chaudhary and Zakir Hussain be summoned through IO/SHO for **29.05.2023**. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property (if any) qua these witnesses on the said date.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **16.05.2023 & 29.05.2023**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
23.01.2023 (vp)