

SC No. 375-2019
State Vs. Rani Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 66/2019
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 302/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006448-2019

05.08.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Ajay Raghav, counsel for the accused Rani.
Shri Ajay Sharma, counsel for the accused Narender.
Both accused Rani and Narender are produced from JC.
PWs Surya Pratap Singh, Zakir Hussain, Ekta Chaudhary, DO/ASI
Vijender, SI Surender and MHC(M) in person.

PW Surya Pratap Singh is recalled for cross-examination and PWs Zakir Hussain, Ekta Chaudhary, DO/ASI Vijender, SI Surender are also present.

It is already 02:45 pm and evidence is being recorded in case FIR No. 501/21, PS : Najafgarh, under Section 302/482/34 IPC, therefore, no time would be left for examine the aforesaid witnesses. They are discharged unexamined for today.

PWs Surya Pratap Singh, DO/ASI Vijender and SI Surender be summoned through IO concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **22.09.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.08.2023 (hg)