

21SC375/2019STATE Vs. RANI SINGH66 /2019 (Kapashera)
06.12.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Rani on bail.
Accused Narender produced from JC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Narender.

PW-5 Statement of Dr. Jagpreet Singh Bhatia,
Senior Consultant Sehgal Neo Hospital, Meerabagh, New Delhi
is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on **15.01.2024**.

RPE be summoned for NDOH. IO as well as
MHC(M) with case property be summoned for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
06.12.2023