

16SC375/2019STATE Vs. RANI SINGH66 /2019 (Kapashera)

15.01.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor  
for the State.  
Sh. Ajay Raghav, Ld. counsel for accused Rani.  
Sh. Mukul Vats, Ld. counsel for accused Narender.  
Accused Rani on bail.  
Accused Narender produced from JC.

PW Ekta and Zakhir Hussain are present. They are  
discharged unexamined. They are bound down for the NDOH.

PW Ekta submits that she has never given any  
statement to the police.

Issue notice to IO for NDOH for clarifications.

Re-list the matter for RPE on **16.02.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
15.01.2024