

15 SC 375-2019 STATE Vs. RANI SINGH 66 /2019 (Kapashera)

05.08.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
IO Inspector Subeer Ojaswi is present.
Accused Rani present on bail with counsel Sh. Ajay Raghav.
Accused Narender produced from JC.
Sh. Lalit, Proxy counsel for accused Narender.

Witnesses namely Zakir Hussain and Ekta Chaudhary were present in the morning, however, when the matter was taken up on production of accused Narender from lock-up they did not appear in the court despite repeated calls and it seems that they have left the court without informing the court.

Put up for RPE on **20.09.2024**. Let witnesses namely Zakir Hussain and Ekta Chaudhary be summoned afresh through SHO for NDOH. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.08.2024