

6 SC 375-2019 STATE Vs. RANI SINGH 66 /2019 (Kapashera)

04.11.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused Rani present on bail.
Accused Narender produced from JC.

PW-7 Ekta Chaudhary is present. She is examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

PW Zakir Hussain is also present for his cross-
examination. However, he is not cross-examined by the counsel
for accused persons as lawyers are abstaining from work today.
He is bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **11.12.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.11.2024