

24 SC No. 375-2019
State Vs. Rani Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 66/2019
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 302/120B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-006448-2019

11.12.2024

Present: Shri Deepak, Ld. Sub. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Jatin Maan, proxy counsel for the accused Narender.
Accused Rani Singh is present on bail.
Accused Narender is produced from JC.
PWs Meenakshi, Zakir Hussain, ASI Anita and HC Banwari Lal in person.

PWs present today are discharged unexamined for today as regular Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State is on leave today. They be summoned through IO concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on 13.01.2025 at 11:00 am.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
11.12.2024