

17 SC 375/2019 STATE Vs. RANI SINGH 66/2019 (Kapashera)

28.03.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rani Singh present on bail.
Accused Narender produced from JC.
Sh. Ajay Raghav, Ld. Counsel for accused Rani.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Narender.

PW-10 WASI Anita Kumar is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 5 & 14 in the list of witnesses not present despite service. Issue BW's against them to be executed through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Be put up for RPE on **28.04.2025**.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 12,15,16,22 & 20 in the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.03.2025