

07.05.2026

File received in this court by way of Transfer in pursuance to the orders of Ld PD&SJ dated 30.04.2026. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ajeet Sura, Ld Counsel for the revisionist/
petitioner
Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for
State/R1
Sh Kamal Bhardwaj, Ld Counsel for R2.

Revision petition considered.

Perusal of the record reveals that the present revision petition has been preferred by the revisionist against the impugned order dated 18.11.2025 whereby the application of the respondent for cross examination of witness filed by R2 was allowed.

As such, I hereby issue notice of the present revision petition to the respondent.

Both Ld Addl. PP for the State as well as Ld Counsel for R2 accepts notice of the present revision petition.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the R2. Same is taken on record.

List the matter now for reply and arguments on the present revision petition on 03.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/07.05.2026