

29.07.2026

Present:- Applicant with Sh. Satpal Singh, Advocate.
Sh. N.M. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Applicant duly identified by her counsel vide her separate statement on record has stated that she does not press the application for grant of interim maintenance.

In view of statement of the applicant, the instant application is dismissed being not pressed. Application stands accordingly disposed of. Be tagged.

Announced
29.07.2026

(Kanta Verma)
Additional Principal Judge-II,
Family Court, Una, H.P.